

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5586/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in WP No.92/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAMESH KUMAR CHHABRA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEO KRISHNA CHHABRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajul Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

Ms. Supria Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. K. Krishan,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are  
not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master